{

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

| RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION JULY, 1998

8Y AMP INCORPORATEE.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED

© coovrionr 1238

|

DIST

Gl

1, * Trademark of'_AKﬂP Incorporated

PRE-FEED
[ . 5,0
% STROKE . 1%

(REF]
{

POST-FEED
STROKE

ROTATED

' ' "y
+ g
3 |
B

—B-—!.— 8

I180°

NOTES: |

=~ ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN-
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS
LIST ARE USED ON THIS APP-
LICATOR,

/2\-USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN
INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USED.

LA\-GUARD MUST MUST BE IN PLACE
WHEN OPERATING APPLICATOR IN
,  AMP-0-LECTRIC PRESS.

CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY.
SKE REMb RS - [
KEY: :

A LuBRiCATE DAILY UsiNG NO. 20 @

MACHINE OiL.

. GREASE LIGHTLY

11
i
1
§

t

%

PRESS RAM
FRAME RETAINING
(REF)  PLATE (REF)

BRKT
(REF)

AMP-O-LECTRIC* PRESS GUARD (REF)

Y-;———- 21045-3 RING, RETAINING 'C’ (.187 DIA) FEED FINGER PIN.__ 11251 7/ . 454220-1 CAP, HOUSING T 59
~/ 2/08/-3 NUT, HEX SELF LOCK (8-38) DLAG STTD 144 / 454485-1 HOUSING ) K 58
— 5-21028-1 _PIN, SLOT SPR(.125 DIA X .50) ADJ ROD 143] | 408288~ | TERMINAL GUIDE ASSY /AN 57
-1 4-21028-0 PIN, SLOT SPR(.093 DIA X.75) STR G PLATE 1421 1 & FALI3-F PAWL, FEED 56-
— 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X .50) LEVER 14Y PIN, FEED FINGER 55
—— 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X 1.25) HOUSING 140 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
— 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) LUB ASSY 139 | 7/ LG /062-/ FEEL FUIGER GSS'Y 53

/ 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) STRIP GUIDE ADJ BLOCK 138 | - LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52
— 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) ADJ PLATE 137 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
— 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED GUIDE ROD , 136 SPACER, TONKER | 50
2 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (NO 4) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 135 | 1 7-2/002-% BOLT, CRIMPER 49
1 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) FEED FINGER 134 CAM FEED STROKE | a8
- 2 21024-4 - WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) DEPRESSOR 133}/ ZA 2L\ oSS e o S 47
: 1 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) STRIPPER 132 | — 459456-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUB ASSY) 46
— 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (5/16 DIA) SCREW ADJ 131 1 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON a5
— 21899-2 WASHER, FLAT (NO 10) LUB ASSY 130 | 1 455673-1 RAM 24
—_ 210185 NUT,HEX MACH (6-32) HOLDDOWN 129 1 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 |
— 21018-5 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ 128 1 690124-1 WASHER, RAM 42
/ 2/068-& | METHEXALEH, (5-52) OEISG 1271 / 70223~/ DISC, SPACER a1 |
— 22353-8 SCR, SHLD. (187 DIA X .250 LG) DRAG LEVER 126 | / 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40
— 456567 SCR,SHL.D(.I188 DIA X.125 LG) STRIPPER 125 | / 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
1 2/1009-2 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 X .25)(LOC-WEL) RAM 124 . DISC, INSULATION 38
| | /-2:/899-3 WASHER, FLAT (#8) DRAG 123} 1 | 3-690/4/-8_ | DISC, WIRE 37
—_— 6-237/5-5 SCR, 4~ HD MACH (6-32'X 1.50) FEED ADJ 122 | 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36,
/ é-2/002-8 DCE BUT HD SKT CAP (3/8-767 ], 00VGZ/& FEEL 121 1 690212-1 POST, RAM 35
— 2-21002-9 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .75) DRAG 120 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
= 22733-8 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .38) (LOC-WEL) ANVIL | 119 | / 4eB04/-) PLATE, BASE 33
4 2-21002-9 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X.75) CAP 118 | 1 690432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT ) 32
3 17/77-/ SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .75) HOUSING 17 { / LeBOL3- 4 ANMVIL £I16HT ' | 31
/ 2-21002-7 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X.50) SGADJBLOCK | 116 | / 455689-1 _ BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
2 2-21002-2 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .50) SHEAR . 115 | 1 FCOOL2-5 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
2 1~21002 -7 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (5-32 X.38) R STRIP GUIDE 114 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEPRESSOR R
l 3-21008~0 SCR,SOC SETL &-37 x.3)) 113 [ | 2-2228]-3 SPRING, DRAG 27
— 2-21003-0 SCR, FLAT HD SKT CAP (6-32 X . 50) CAM 112} / 22354-8 S7UO,DRAG ) 26
N — 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) LUBRICATORASSY 111 ] 1 |-387650-G | DRAG, STOCK 28K 25 |
/ 23030-/ SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X .25) (LOC-WEL) CP DISC 10| 1 460462 -& GUIDE STRIP (REAR) 24
SCR, SKTHD CAP (6-32X ) REAR SHEAR PLATE 109] A H6044/-4 | GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23,
Va 2-2/000-¢ SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X.38) DEPRESSOR 108 | 4596/0-/ MOUNT, FEED BLACKET 22
1 2-22603-| SCR, HEX HD MACH (8-32 X .38) FEED FINGER 107 | — 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21,
V4 1-21000- 9 SCR, SKT HD CAP (¢-=2 X.<%) F STRIP GUIDE 106 | ARM,STRIPPER 20
1 2-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X .50) STRIPPER 105 | 1 4687/5 -] STRIPPER 19
Z =-21000-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X/.00)FEED ROD GUIDE 104 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18],
— 3-21000-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .62) FEED ADJ BLOCK 103 / 6F9/668-] GUARD, CHIP (REAR) 17 ‘
1. 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) SG ADJ BLOCK 102 - GUARD, CHIP (FRONT) 16
~ 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) PIVOT BLOCK 101 . PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) B [15].
/ 45575562 GUARD ASS’Y Al 79 / &oJO462-5 . HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) 14
S 1-465184-0 LUBRICATOR ASSY N 781 / JCTELE-2 SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) B | i3
OIL, LUBRICATING | 771 / 5-22280-0 __ SPRING, SHEAR 12
1 / SRR GHES— VALVE ASS'Y~ (972 [L5E5-5 761 / [~210Q0 -9 | STOP,SHEAR (-32x .30 SOC HDCAP A\ 11
/ 461065~ ] AIE FEED ASS' Y 75 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) ‘ 10
— J&or/GF0-/ SFRCER A/ FEED 74 _SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) || 9
' PLATE,STRIP GUIDE COVER 73 | 1 FeBoFZ-4 | ANVIL,LEFT B 8
-/ 690603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 72 ' SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) 7
SPACER 71} / LPOLES- / DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REAR) 6
NUT, HEX 70 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 69 N | SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
SHAFT, PIVOT 68 ' CRIMPER, INSULATION B | s
N BUSHING 67 SPACER, CRIMPER . 2
‘ LEVER. INTERMEDIATE 66 | 1 /- FSE20F-F | CRIMPER, WIRE [ ] 11
. BLOCK, PIVOT 65 | arvy PART NO DESCRIPTION ' TEM
SCREW, ADJUSTMENT FEED ROD 64 1 o
PIN, CAM ROLLER 63 CRIMPING DATA APPLICATOR WILL APPLY |
ROLLER, CAM 62 | PADLTR |CRIMP HEIGHT| WIRE SIZE |errltRENngTH L3202 .
ROD, FEED 61 A 06l 1 14 B V217571 -1
GUIDE, FEED ROD 60| .- B L0355 (2) 18
Qry 1 PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM -C .05/ [6 -
D 044 18
REMARKS NO REV CRIMP SIZE TYPE FEED APPL INST
WIRE ~ 4
TO APPLY TERMINAL INSUL '/;/0 " 220 Al @040 - g
WIRE‘RANGE INSULATION RANGE] PRESS NO “\
APPL USED ON MACH SERIAL NG DISTRIBUTION __ :RK; SaSLB5 S (
CUSTOMER NAME APPL SERIAL. NO Ffézﬁé‘f& AMAO‘Z E[f,?/c |
ORIGINAL ‘ ~ AVE FEED
i
ADDRESS PURCHASE ORDER CUSTOMER COPY & ’ Yo v/ 1 “(O\/EELAF’ srziF) : : —
SsY PRINT 88-1) mysT ”
ey ENG APP FIELD ENG COPY. , ’Z\\ec"m po,J\((dngc; gﬁ)\zf\‘. o
‘ V&%) 1 0. 78 Jer2a9-/ ' P | )
‘ . ] . ] B SET UP GAGE] 10~1- i _
’ ) . ’ e o o | e r— ?73 T l AMP IncorPORATED
- N L 1 I DY JECN 0150 -093%<0] ¢ DR -[-82|APP - el Mamsburg. Pa
i - -»:" D LECN 6150%7325-39 e é’%ﬁ-w——dg'e’j’?g‘/ Q\E‘fm’ A S ———
z ' - NS ralea-rzan -y, e [FRTHRE T IRCIDN 52776027 1)
‘ L ‘ bH-2-{EC0IS0 4925 95 0o H e e ik CHANGE APPLICATOR |
] A’ JREV Pér e RES DR borrare R;*
REVISION RECORD _ |APP|DATE|P|F| LTR REVISION RECORD _ |APPIDATE(P|F) [TR | T REVISIONL.RECORD  JaPP[DATE] SIDE FEED (. vo Seeues RITEN LZCEXT. )}

AMP 2983-3 (4-76)",
1 -,
i t

.

¥

CAGE COOS

0077¢

CUSTOMZR AND ASScMBLY DRAWING

RESTRICTED 10

"

oI o



